

PUBLIC NOTICE

Erstwhile policyholders, stakeholders, ombudsman, Government offices, Insurance Regulator and Development Authority of India (IRDA) and the general public may take note that De Lage Landen Financial Services India Private Limited (DLL), having its registered office at 20/F, Tower – A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013, holding Corporate Agency (General) insurance licence no. CA0510 has applied to the IRDA for surrender of the Corporate Agency licence. It may be further noted that none of the insurance policies previously sourced by DLL are active as at the date of this notice and there are no active policyholders to be serviced.

By order of the Board of Directors, De Lage Landen Financial Services India Private Limited

SD/-

Abhishek Mudgal Director & Country Manager

Place: Mumbai Date: May 20, 2022

Registered Office

De Lage Landen Financial Services India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U65900MH2011FTC221903 20/F, Peninsula Business Park, Tower A Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai 400 013 India

Telephone +91 22 2482 3199 www.dllgroup.com DLL (De Lage Landen) has offices in more than 30 countries throughout Europe, North America, South America, Australia and Asia. The company is part of the Rabobank Group.